
 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
The following is a list of meeting dates for the Board of Commissioners of the Long Branch 
Housing Authority for the period of January 2024 - December 2024.  All meetings will be held at 
5:00 PM at the Administration Building, 2 Hope Lane, Community Room, Long Branch, NJ. 
Matters discussed are those relating to operations of the Long Branch Housing Authority. 
 
Established Meeting dates of the Board of Commissioners are as follows: 
 
Year 2024 Schedule 

 
1. Tuesday, January 16, 2024  

          (Monday, January 15, 2024 – Martin Luther King Day Holiday) 
2. Tuesday, February 20, 2024  

          (Monday, February 19, 2024 – President’s Day Holiday) 
3. Monday, March 18, 2024 
4.   Monday, April 15, 2024 
5.   Monday, May 20, 2024 – Annual Reorganization Meeting 
6.   Monday, June 17, 2024 
7.   Monday, July 15, 2024 
8.   Monday, August 19, 2024 
9.   Monday, September 16, 2024 

10.   Monday, October 21, 2024 
11.   Monday, November 18, 2024 
12.   Monday, December 16, 2024 


